contained herein and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by 

reference. 

2. Pursuant to Wellington Council budget approval, WELLINGTON agrees to 

pay Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($51,500.00) to 

WELLINGTON SENIORS CLUB for providing such cultural and recreational 

services as provided for herein.  Said funds shall be payable by 

WELLINGTON to WELLINGTON SENIORS CLUB within fourteen days 

(14) after this Agreement is fully executed by both parties, subject to the